GAME STATS

Hurricane Tigers vs. Snow Canyon Warriors
10/23/15, 7:00 PM

Regular Season

II”E“EE Total
Hurricane Tigers 35
Snow Canyon Warriors @@ 21

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

HUR: Kirt Mcdaniel 30 yd Pass from Josh Parker (CNV) 6-0
HUR: Jaden Stone (PAT) 7-0

2nd Quarter

HUR: Jake Carr 10 yd Rush (TD) 13-0
HUR: Jaden Stone (PAT) 14-0

SC: Kody Jacobsen 1 yd Rush (TD) 14-6
SC: Andrew Day (PAT) 14-7

SC: Tyson Deland 9 yd Pass from Jackson Nowatzke (CNV) 14-13
SC: Andrew Day (PAT) 14-14

3rd Quarter

SC: Jason Mock 3 yd Rush (TD) 14-20

SC: Andrew Day (PAT) 14-21

HUR: Nick Mcdaniel 7 yd Rush (TD) 20-21
HUR: Jaden Stone (PAT) 21-21

4th Quarter

HUR: Nick Mcdaniel 6 yd Rush (TD) 27-21
HUR: Jaden Stone (PAT) 28-21

HUR: Jake Carr 14 yd Rush (TD) 34-21
HUR: Jaden Stone (PAT) 35-21

Game Summary  Hurricane Tigers  Snow Canyon Warriors

First Downs 26 14

Rushes-Yards 45 271 34 125
Recep-Yards 9 137 7 48
Passing Yards 137 48
Comp-Attempts 9 19 7 22
TD-INT 1 1 1 0
Fumbles-Lost 2 1 3 2
Penalties-Yards 10 108 8 76



3rd Down Conv
4th Down Conv
FG Made-Att
Tackles

Sacks-Yards

Time of Possession 34:40

RUSHING LEADERS:
Rushes Yards TDs

No. Player

o O -, o

0

1 Jake Carr 24

Nick
Mcdaniel

10

Kyler
14
Blackmore

PASSING LEADERS:
No. Player

7 Josh Parker 9

Comp

RECEIVING LEADERS:

No. Player

23 Kirt Mcdaniel 4
2 Kyle Williams 4

Nick
Mcdaniel

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:
Made

No. Player

PUNTING LEADERS:

No. Player

16 Jaden Stone 4

Rec

Punts

17 6
2 0
0 0
0
0
29:06
Fumbles
153 2 1
96 2 0
22 0 0
Att Yards TD
19 137 1
Yards TDs
88 1
34 0
15 0
Att Avg Long
Avg Long
21.8 44

INT

15

No.

10

32

34

No.

10

No.

24

83

15

No.

No.

20

Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles
Jackson

11 65 O 1
Nowatzke
Josh Barnes 13 29 O 0
Kody

4 15 1 1
Jacobsen
Jason Mock 2 10 1 0
Chris Poulsen 4 6 0 0
Player Comp Att YardsTD
Jackson

22 48 1

Nowatzke
Player Rec Yards TDs
Jake Rhea 3 26 O
Chris Poulsen 2 10 O
Tyson Deland 1 9 1
TJ Taimi 1 3 0
Player Made Att Avg Long
Player Punts Avg Long
Andrew Day 5 37.4 41

INT



KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret Yards TDs No. Player Ret Yards TDs

PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret Yards TDs No. Player Ret Yards TDs

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:
No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT
13 DylanParry 0.0 0.0 25 1

PLAY BY PLAY:
Qtr Down To Go Ball On Team No. Player Type Yards Result Score Notes
HUR
1st 1 10 HUR Kickoff 54
40
SC Kick return 25
Jackson .
1st 1 10 SC31 SC 10 Completion 7
Nowatzke
SC 24 Jake Rhea Reception 7
Jackson
1st 2 3 SC38 SC 10 Rush 1
Nowatzke
Kod
st 3 2 sc39 sc 32 oY Rush 11 First Down
Jacobsen
Jackson .
Ist 1 10 50 SC 10 Incompletion
Nowatzke
Jackson )
Ist 2 10 50 SC 10 Incompletion
Nowatzke
Jackson .
1st 3 10 50 SC 10 Completion 10
Nowatzke
SC 24 Jake Rhea Reception 10  First Down
HUR
1st 1 10 20 SC 9 Josh Barnes Rush -2
HUR Chris
st 2 12 sC 6 ! Rush 2
42 Poulsen
HUR Jackson .
Ist 3 14 SC 10 Incompletion
44 Nowatzke
HUR
1st 4 14 SC Punt 44

44
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SC
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HUR

HUR

HUR

10

10

23
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16

16

32

32

10
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7

Jake Carr

Jake Carr

Nick
Mcdaniel

Nick
Mcdaniel

Josh Parker

Kirt
Mcdaniel
Josh Parker
Kirt
Mcdaniel

Jaden Stone

Jaden Stone

Kody
Jacobsen

Kody
Jacobsen

Chris
Poulsen

Jackson
Nowatzke

Jackson
Nowatzke

Josh Parker

Punt return
Rush

Fumbled

Recovered fumble
Rush

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Rush

Completion

Reception
Completion
Reception
Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush

Fumbled
Recovered fumble

Rush

Incompletion

Incompletion

Punt

Punt return

Penalty: lllegal Shift

Completion

0 Touchback

11

31

31  First Down

30

30 Touchdown
Made

60

0 Touchback

10 First Down

41

10 Repeat Down

6-0

7-0
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Jaden Stone
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Jackson
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Reception

Completion

Reception

Rush

Completion

Reception

Rush

Rush

Rush

Penalty: Personal Foul

Timeout
Rush
Rush
Rush

Rush

Rush

Rush

Rush

Extra Point

Kickoff

Kick return

Rush

Penalty: Pass

Interference

Completion

11

11

15

15

15

20

10

60

15

First Down

First Down

First Down

First Down

Touchdown

Made

Touchback

13-0
14-0
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Andrew Day
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Jake Carr
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Blackmore
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Jaden Stone

Josh Barnes

Jackson
Nowatzke
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Reception

Incompletion

Rush
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Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush
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Penalty: False Start

Rush

Completion

Reception

Incompletion

Punt

Punt return
Rush

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Rush

Rush

Penalty: False Start

24

16

60

20

20

First Down

First Down

Touchdown 14-6

Made 14-7

Touchback

First Down

Repeat Down

First Down

Repeat Down



2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

16

11

11

10

17

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

22

20

HUR
42
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Jackson
Nowatzke

Kody
Jacobsen

Jackson
Nowatzke

Jason Mock

Jackson
Nowatzke

Jackson
Nowatzke

Jackson
Nowatzke

Tyson
Deland

Andrew Day
Andrew Day

Josh Parker

Josh Parker

Kirt
Mcdaniel
Josh Parker

Kyle
Williams

Josh Parker

Nick
Mcdaniel

Penalty: Offside

Incompletion

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Rush

Rush

Rush

Rush

Incompletion

Completion

Reception

Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return

Penalty: Personal Foul

Incompletion

Completion

Reception
Completion
Reception

Incompletion

Penalty: Block in Back
Rush

Timeout

15

10

60

15

23

23

15

15

12

Repeat Down

First Down

Touchdown

Made

Touchback

First Down

First Down

Repeat Down

14-13

14-14
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20
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14

15
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SC 37
SC 37
SC 37

SC37

SC 37

SC 37
SC41
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HUR
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48

HUR
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HUR
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HUR

SC
HUR

HUR

HUR

HUR

HUR

HUR

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

7 Josh Parker Incompletion
Timeout

Timeout

7 Josh Parker Incompletion

Jackson .
10 Incompletion
Nowatzke
9 Josh Barnes Rush
9 Josh Barnes Rush
20 Andrew Day Punt
Punt return
--- Halftime ---
20 Andrew Day Kickoff
Kick return
Kyler
14 Y Rush
Blackmore

7 Josh Parker Incompletion

Penalty: Delay of Game

7 Josh Parker Incompletion

16 Jaden Stone Punt

Punt return

9 Josh Barnes Rush

9 Josh Barnes Rush

Penalty: Holding
Chri
6 s Rush
Poulsen
Chris
6 Rush
Poulsen
Jackson )
10 Incompletion
Nowatzke

20 Andrew Day Punt

33

60

33

10

41

Turnover on
Downs

Touchback

Repeat Down

First Down

Repeat Down
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Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return
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0 Touchback

9
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Nowatzke

Andrew Day

Jake Carr
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Jake Carr

Jake Carr

Josh Parker

Jaden Stone

Josh Barnes

Jackson
Nowatzke
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Andrew Day
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Nowatzke
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Poulsen
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Penalty: False Start
Punt

Punt return
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Incompletion

Punt

Punt return
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Incompletion
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Punt

Punt return
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Recovered fumble
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Recovered fumble
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Penalty: False Start
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Reception
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First Down

Repeat Down
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Downs
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4 First Down
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Penalty: False Start
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11

10

Touchdown
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Repeat Down
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